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Vielses
gan_ _ _ _Mannens navn _Kvinnens navn o
1720.

4. Jjan. Anders Johansen Anne Henriksd.

husmaann til Waaler

11, febr. Nils Frandsen Catharine Hansd. Strem

14. mars Amund Amundsen Udnes Anne Nilsd. Tveten

1. april Kristen Larsen Lundbergeie Anne 0Olsd. Hunstad

0g Kjuuseie

2. juli Henrik Jacobsen Vansum Lisbet Kristoffersd. Nordby
14, " Ole Haagensen Grinder Kirsti Engelbretsd. Valstad

6. okt Hans Iversen Hvam Kari Nilsd. Mgrdre

10. " Aul Kristoffersen Holter Kari Olsd. Holter

3. " Gulbrand Olsen Greni Anne Grimsd. Frehaug

13. " Anders Trondsen Brarud Kari Andersd. Skarer

20. " Gunder Hansen tambur Kristente Hansd. Frogner
20. " Anders Knudsen soldat Barbro Jensd. Auli

20. " Pal Olsen Esval Ingrid Gulbrandsd. Avol

27. " Lars Taraldsen Hovi Rennu 0Olsd.

27, " Nicolaus Nilsen Hvam enka Kari Kristoffersd.

Kulmoen
27. " Borger Pedersen Nyhus Marthe Rasmusd. Herberg
1. nov Ole Trondsen Regsholm Mari Kristensd. @.Bodding
Aurskog

7. " dragon Ole Nilsen Lisbet Torbjernsd. Skeyen

10. " Tosten Olsen Freghaug Berthe Tostensd. Frehaug
dragon

10. " Syver Matssen Serum enke Rgnnu Jensd. Auli
17, " Gulbrand Andersen Klodsbodding Mari Nilsd. Folvel

28. " Anders Olsen Skeyen Mari Trulsd. vVagstad



Viede - side 2.

Vielses
dato _ _ _Mammens navn _ _ _ _ _ | | _ Kvipnens navn _ _ _ _ _ _ | .
1721
6. Jjan. Halvor Palsen Henni, Udnes Berthe Amundsd. Auli
15. " Halvor Matzen Smedsbodding Dorthe Kristensd. Auli
16. febr., Ole Guttormsen Greni enken Kari Iversd. Hovi
le. " Iver Eriksen Leoken Sirl Pedersd. Fyri
Kristoffer Nilsen Frehaug Anne Larsd. Finholt
20, " dragon Arne Gulbrandsen Eie Rgnnu Olsd. Skeyen
17. april dragon Erik Jensen Skgyen Ingebor Gulbrandsd. Husmo
4, Jjuni Syver Andersen Funni Mari Gulbrandsd. Eie
8. " dragon Hans Jacobsen Margrete Askildsd.
3. aug. Torer Stahaug, soldat Mari Amundsd. Stubberud
30, " Peder Aslaksen Skaeoyen Mette Andersd. Funni
dreng fra Odalen
30. " Halvor Torersen Fuglerud Joran Nilsd. Sk&lerud
19. okt. Haagen Hansen Kjuuseie Mari Larsd. Ellingstad
19. " Hans Gulbrandsen Fossen Anne Tronsd. Bjertnes
26, " Halvor Olsen Ingri Olsd.
26. " Kjzl Hansen Regnnu Gundersd.
26, " Erik Haraldsen Lgken Hedvig Olsd. Eie
1. nov. Steffen Palsen Hammerstad Marthe Nilsd.
2, " Gulbrand Kristoffersen Greni Johanne Eriksd. Skirset
l16. " Ole Clemetsen Ulleren Odal Berthe Olsd. Uvenes
le. " Tambur Anders Sgrensen Aamot Thore Syversd. Bgler
30. " Elias Simensen Brustad Rennu Steffensd. Grinkelsrud
7. " Ole Hansen Nordby Sophie Pedersd. Rakkestad
1722
8., febr. Hans Amundsen Ingrid Hansd.
1. " Hans Olsen Ullershov Kari Hansd. Tensager i Eidsvol.
enke
22, " Ole Pettersen Blegstad Ambjer 0Olsd. Esval

reservedragon

26. mars Kaptein Friderich Sara Heljesd. Arctander



Viede - side 3,

Vielses
dato_ _ _ _Mannens nayn_ _ _ _ _ - - . Bvinpens navn _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
1722
30. mars Amund Sgrensen Sjeli Ragnhild Mikkelsd. Strgm
12. juli Hans Kristoffersen Inger Guttormsd. Greni
22. " Haagen Eriksen Breen Anne Olsd. Breen
26. " enkem. Gulbrand Ingelsen Gunhild Mikkelsd. Vestgarden
Sandaker fra Eidsvoll
27. sept. Kristen Borgersen Stensbodding Ingrid Larsd.
20. okt. Kristen Eriksen Mari Larsd.
20, " Ole Bgrgersen Aase Hansd.
20. " Peder Jonsen Dorthe Amundsd.
1. nov. dragon Jens Olsen Finstad enken Marthe 0Olsd. Rotnes
g. " dragon Ole Pedersen Mari Svensd. Tesi
g. " Ole Olsen Greni Margrete Jacobsd.
8. " Ole Eriksen Eli Pedersd.
11. " Soldat Seren Amundsen, Inger Jonsd. Eie
Bjertnes
15, " Erik Danielsen Huser Mari Jeppesd. Huser
26. " Halvor Amundsen Kjglstad Kari Olsd. Frghaug
26. " Samuel Zachariassen Henni Jgran Palsd. Rakkestad
27. " Nils Johansen Sijgli Berte Pa&lsd. Rolstad
1723
4. april Nils Kjelsen Dorthe Alvsd. Togstad
9. " Ole Ssrensen Aamot Mari Hansd. Brarud
Mai_mangler!l_ _Og_noe_ayv_Jupnil
?  Jjuni Pal Begrgersen, dragon Mari Jensd.

4. juli Jorgen Christensen Rolstad Lisbet 0lsd.
8. " Erik Hansen Henaug enke Mari Eriksd. Greni
8. aug. Arne Halvorsen Vestgarden Marthe Pedersd. Klodsbodding

15. " Gulbrand Jonsen Gunhild Tostensd. Hovi



Vielses
dato_

1723.
22. aug.

12. sept.

24, "
26. "
30. "

30. "

4, jan.

3. febr.

23. "
29. mai

8. juni

13. juli

8. okt.

19. "

26. "

Mannens navn

Nils Palsen Fijeras
Anders Jonsen Eie
Mathis Mathisen Husmo
Hans Kjestelsen Bodding
Peder Jgrgensen Finstad
Even Olsen Folberg

Ole Eie

Hans Pedersen Sijgli
Lars Mogensen Henni

Lars Olsen Dragvold
Ullensaker

Hans Eriksen
Ole Sgrensen Ilang
P4l Gulbrandsen

Ole Olsen Skgyen

Mattias Rasmussen, husmann
Engelbret Engelsen Hunstad
Torris Olsen
Ole Olsen Udnes, dragon
Ole Gulbrandsen Holter
P&l Hansen Henaug

Ingel Larsen Frogner
Abraham Nilsen Eggum
Ole Svendsen

Hans Olsen

Christoffer Reiersen

Ole Borgersen Renndl

Ole Jonsen Bodding

Viede - side 4.

Kvinnens navn

Ingri Olsd.
Olaug Eriksd. Holter
Kari Olsd. (Mannen soldat)
Marthe Amundsd. Auli

Kari Pedersd. Fyri
Anne Nilsd. Husmo
Ragnhild Gundersd.
Aase Rasmusd.,

Guri Pedersd.

Kari Andersd. Braengen

Kari Enersd.
Anne Johansd.
Kirsti Simensd. i Fenstad

enken Helje Gundersd. Ile

Siri Jonsd. Fenstad
enke Thore Leer
Anne Jogersd.
Mari Hansd. Udnes
Aase Knudsdatter
Mari Olsd.

Dorthe Borgersd.
Ingebor Jgrgensd
Marte Olsd.
Berthe Hansd.
Thore Pedersd.

Aase 0Olsd.

Dorthe Hansd. Runni



14.
14.

l6.

30.

28.

"

desbr,

1725.

16.
17.
12.
13.
19.

19.

23.
24.
14.
23.
23.
10.
27.
11.
25.

25.

. Jan.

Mannens navn

Lars Olsen Fenstad
Gudmund Amundsen Auli
Ole Andersen Tesi
Lars Olsen Tvethaug
Nils Johansen

Gulbrand Andersen Folmo
soldat.

Gulbrand Andersen Esval

Iver? Halvorsen Greni

Ole Grendalen, soldat

Peder Engelbretsen Vennevold
Ole Kristoffersen Bollerud
Gunder Olsen Finholt

Hans Frandsen, dragon
Amund Mikkelsen Greni

Kristoffer Guttormsen

fra Eidsvold sogn.

Gulbrand Bergersen
Mikkel Olsen Haavi
Hans Olsen Skarning
Amund Alvsen Togstad
Nils Kijestelsen
Abraham Halvorsen
Ole Andersen
Erik Jacobsen
Ole Olsen, dragon

Ole Andersen, Aurskod sogn

Arne Thomesen Hammerstad
fra Eidsvold sogn.

Viede -

Kvinnens navn

[ Y ™ S T w e .

Siri Aslaksd.

Jeran Grimsd.

Anne Lassesd? Laveg

Ragnil Engelbretsd. valstad
Kirsti Pedersd.

Lisbet Pedersd.

Inger Amundsd. Fenstad

Joran Torersd. Kulmoen

Anne Nilsd. Presterud
Anne Andersd. Vormnes, enke
Dorte Olsd. Unes

Aase Nilsd. Berg

Ingri Eriksd.

Dorte Olsd.

Goro Gulbrandsd. Ovol

Kirsti Olsd.

Tora Olsd.

Anne Andersd. Skarning
Kari Olsd. Fenstad
Mari Mathisd.

Mari Mikkelsd.

Allis Svensd. Folberg
Eli Bergersdtr

Anne Joensdtr

Eli Christensdtr. Auli

Mari Andersdtr. Funni

side 5.



Vielses~

12. "
15, "
15, "

15, "

29. "

1726.
2. jan.

14. febr.

25. april
27. mat
20. juni
18, juli
19. aug.

19. "

10. "

17. "

17. "

7. nov.

Mannens navn

Engelbret Christensen

Tosten Samuelsen

Peder Pedersen Mangen

Haagen Engelbretsen Svindal
Hans Serensen Udnes, enkemann
Lars Joensen Tomter

Hans Olsen Bjertnes

Saxe Andersen, Eidsvold sogn

Johannes Pedersen Hovi

Hans Senningsen Herberg

Ole Gulbrandsen Eie, dragon
Kigl Olsen Freghaug

Friderich Nilsen

Syver Olsen Greni

Haagen Olsen Flagstad

Povel Nilsen Merdre

Nils Syversen Foss

Brynjul Bergersen Hunstad
Engelbert Haagensen Rud
Christoffer Halvorsen @stgaarden
Harald Aslaksen Skarning, husm.
Amund Larsen Opsal, soldat
Nils Mikkelsen Greni
Seren Jacobsen Vansem,

dragon

Gulbrand Amundsen Bergen, dragon

Lars Bergersen, dragon fra Odalen

Anders Gulbrandsen Funnifossen

Gunder Amundsen Auli, soldat

Viede -~ side

Kvinnens navn

Dorthe Olsdtr. Bgler
Anne Eriksdtr. Holter
Sigri Knudsdtr fra Aurskog
Anne Andersdtr. Skeyen

Gubier Christensdtr. Bodding
Anne Sgrensdtr. Aamot
Ragnhild Pedersdtr. Ingeborud
Marthe Haagensdtr. Skeyen

Gubier Andersdtr

Eli Andersdtr. Herberg

Dorthe Gulbrandsdtr. Fossen
Mari Andersdtr. Funni
Mari Gulbrandsdtr
Dorthe Larsdtr. Hofsrud, enke
Anne Halvorsdtr Flagstad
Marthe Povelsdtr

Randi Hansdtr Raanaas

Gubjer Pedersdtr

Kari Hansdtr Folberg

Ingebor Olsdtr Hunstad

Tora Semmingsdtr Herberg

Kari Olsdtr Horgen

Kari Joensdtr Fenstad

Eli Joensdtr Strem

Kari Amundsdtr. Li

Kari Olsdtr Bjerkomp

Marthe Gulbrandsdtr Eie

Ingebor Nilsdtr Finholt



Vielses~

17. n

17. "

26 . "

26. "

10. juli

29, "

11. sept.

23. "

Mannens navn

Petter Hansen Strem, soldat
Nils Jensen Oustad; Ullensaker
Ole Torsen Esval

Jens Christensen,
geworben soldat

Povel Arnesen
Sander i Eidsvoll

Hans Olsen Fenstad

Henrik Christoffersen Bollerud
dragon.

Erik Haagensen Kauserud
Hans Olsen Tvethaug, soldat
Thomas Hansen fra Eidsvoll

Gulbrand Gislesen Vogstad

Anders Bgrgesen fra Aurskog

Gulbrand Amundsen Jendal
dragon fra Eidsvold

Christen Eriksen Holter, dragon

Jorgen Serensen Sieli

Tarald Arnesen Jgndal
fra Eidsvold

Christoffer Nilsen, soldat
Ole Guttormsen, kvartermester
Torer Bergesen Auli

Amund Povelsen Kijus

Halstein Larsen Dystland
Amund Guttormsen Henu

Lars Andersen Drognes, dragon

Ole Olsen Hogset

Viede -~

Kvinnens navn

Kari Povelsdtr Veset
Marthe Povelsdtr Ullershaug
Kari Olsdtr

Mari Olsdtr

Ingebor Andersdtr, enke fra Hogset

Gietrud Hansdtr Togstad

Barbro Olsdtr Uenes

Ragnhil Gulbrandsdtr Nordby

Ingri Olsdtr Ullershaug

Marthe Einersdtr Horgen

Pernille Christensdtr Katterud, enke

Kari Andersdtr. Klodsbodding

Mari Embretsdtr. Braaeng

Ragnhild Brynilsdtr. Arnestad
Ingri Jacobsdtr

Kirsti Mogensdtr. Rud

Alis Kigstelsdtr. Haug

Maria Conradine Larsdtr. Aamodt (Nes)

Gubjer Bergesdtr. Fyri

Anne Amundsdtr. Aaserud

Eli Gundersdtr. Lund

Rennu Gulbrandsdtr. Finstad
Eli Bergesdtr. Fijuk

Kirsti Andersdtr. Hogset

side 7.



Vielses~

1728.
7. Jan.

23. "

=
Q

e}
=~
-
=

15. "

20. mai

17. "

12. "

29, "

4. "

14, "

27. "

27. "

Mannens navn

Christoffer Larsen Opsal
Tambur

Anders Olsen, dragon
Peder Andersen

Ole Larsen

Thomas Olsen Stokstad
fra Ullensaker

Christen Evensen Kraft

Amund Mogensen Huuser
Ole Olsen, tambur
Christoffer Olsen
Jacob Olsen Tesi, dragon

Halvor Knudsen Bjerke
Gevorben soldat

Ole Olsen Opaker

Iver Gudmundsen Arnestad
Dragon

Christen Nilsen Kulmoen
Enkemann

QOle Andersen Fenstad

Ole Andersen Sandaker

Gunder Tostensen Fosserud
Knud Iversen ¥Yn

Amund Olsen Esval

Ole Olsen Fenstad

Erik Jacobsen Bryen

Even Nilsen Vormnes, enkemann
Hans Eriksen Folberg, soldat
Amund Oulsen Hunstad
Lars Bergersen Fiuk, soldat

Mikkel Halvorsen Henu, enkem.

Amund Christoffersen Bjertnes

Viede - side

Kvinnens navn
Anne Olsdtr

Ragnil Christoffersdtr
Jertrud Lorensdtr
Ingiel Henriksdtr

Marte Torersdtr. Kulmoen

Kirsti Joensdtr. Aurstad

Anne Markusdtr. Rud
Sisel Berensdtr. Tesi
Dorte Andersdtr. Tesi
Eli Christensdtr

Marte Olsdtr

Aaste Nilsdtr

Malene Semmingsdtr. Disen

Berthe Joensdtr

Else Henriksdtr. Prestilang
Dorthe Andersdtr. Skarning
Dorthe Hansdtr. Raanaas
Marthe Olsdtr. Ullershaug
Torborg Gudmundsdtr. Arnestad
Inger Jacobsdtr. Bjerke
Lisbet Nilsdtr - enke
Ragnil Torersdtr

Rennu Eriksdtr. Skeyen
Berte Olsdtr. Skarning

Mari Engelbretsdtr. Drognes

Marthe Gudmundsdtr. Arnestad

Eli Amundsdtr. Branderud



Vielses-
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17. "

1729.

4. Jan.
10. "

24. febr.

31. mali

18. aug.

15. sept.
4, okt.
6. "

13, "

3. "

3. "

3. "

26, "

27. "
27. "

3. nov.

17. "
17. "

21. "
2. "

Mannens navn

Hovel Andersen

Embret Amundsen Deli
fra Eidsvold sogn.

Ole Povelsen Fosserud

Helge Christensen Bodding
soldat

Iver Olsen Strem

Knud Johannessen Skeyen

QOle Halvorsen Lundberg
Otter Christensen Katterud

Syver Henriksen Sandaker
enkemann

Nils Eriksen Bakken, soldat

Ole Hansen Dysterud
soldat fra Odalen

Ole Nilsen Berg, dragon
Gulbrand Olsen Eie

Jacob Heljesen Merdre

Povel Jergensen Rotnes, soldat
Joen Guttormsen Greni, soldat
Christoffer Eriksen Ullershaug

Hans Halvorsen @Wstgaard

Ole Aslaksen Skeyen
fra Odalen

Hans @stensen Vam, enkemann
Povel Mikkelsen, gev. soldat
Anders Gulbrandsen

Nils Olsen

Lerertz Embretsen Baardhaug

Haagen Gulbrandsen Brauter

Henrik Christoffersen Bollerud

Tor Hansen Fossum, enkemann

Viede -

Kvinnens navn

Johanne Jensdtr, enke

Anne Andersdtr. Hogset

Berte Gulbrandsdtr

Mari Andersdtr. Leken

Kari Lassesdtr. Laaveg

Ingri Joensdtr. Fossum

Taran Olsdtr. Runni enke
Marthe Jorgensdtr. Fenstad

Mari Arnesdtr. Bergen

Gubigr Thoresdtr. Frogner

Marthe Joensdtr. Eie

Margrete Jacobsdtr. Mgrdre
Kari Gundersdtr. Lund
Anne Olsdtr. Boler

Marthe Olsdtr. Aamodt

Siri Olsdtr. Grinder

Kari Olsdtr. Ullershaug
Aase Hansdtr, Folberg

Else Joensdtr. Fenstad

Marte Olsdtr. Udenes
Marte Larsdtr. Skeyen
Gyri Eriksdtr

Dorthe Jensdtr. Tomter
Berte Christoffersdtr. Skarning
Kari Olsdtr Bodding

Berte Olsdtr. HUnstad
Margrethe Nilsdtr. Berg.

side .
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